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Nottingham Sports Car Club

The Roger Carrington Memorial Weekend - Round 2

Event Results Report
Blyton Park Driving Centre, (Sprint) - Sunday, Sept 8th, 2019

Course Length: 2300 Metres

Class: SA - Standard Saloon and Sports Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
1

Driver

Gordon Peters

Car
Fiat 500 Sport

CC
1368

Club

P1
86.16

Class: SB - Standard Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

7
5
6

Driver
Steve Riddle

John Wadsworth
Rodney Ellis

Car

Renault Clio Cup
Mazda MX5 Mk3
Lotus Elan

CC
1998

1997
1558

Club

Class: 1A - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
10
11
12

Class: 1B - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

25
22
720
23
727
20
27
24

Driver

Andrew Rollason
David Taylor
Mike Edwards

Driver

lan Butcher
David Marshall
Alan Mugglestone
James Lovell
Adrian Martorana
Nick Mugglestone
Leo Martorana
Paul Jaggard

Car

Ford Ka
Morris Cooper S
Austin Mini

Car

Honda Integra DC
Peugeot 205
Mazda MX5
Renault Clio 197
Alfa Romeo Mito
Mazda MX5

Alfa Romeo Mito
Alfa Romeo Mito

CcC

1360
1380
1380

CcC

1797
1905
1840
1998
1368
1840
1368
1400

Club

Club

P1

79.99
DNF
97.74

P1

86.02
86.74
93.96

P1

76.02
81.84
81.60
81.30
83.88
82.61
83.93
87.61

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960

P2
84.05

P2

78.21
86.56
93.97

P2

82.72
83.32
89.08

P2

74.13
78.32
78.63
78.58
80.73
80.56
81.33
82.07

T1
82.96

T1

78.64
85.66
DNF

T1

82.22
82.62
87.52

T1

74.63
75.56
76.66
78.13
79.17
79.38
79.37
80.21

T2
82.97

T2

DNF
85.72
93.35

T2

82.01
82.42
84.09

T2

74.46
75.96
76.76
78.99
80.65
78.63
79.06
80.38

T3
83.42

T3

85.76
101.62

T3

81.62
81.87

T3

73.37
75.33
75.84
76.82
78.53
79.38
78.69
79.92

www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

T4

T4

84.72
90.90

T4

81.95

T4

72.33
75.46

78.06
77.65

79.10

Best
82.96

Best

78.64
84.72
90.90

Best

81.62
81.87
84.09

Best

72.33
75.33
75.84
76.82
77.65
78.63
78.69
79.92

Cls

Q
n
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O\A
77

O\A

67
82
92

O\A

74
75
80

O\A

23
44
50
58
60
66
68
70

08/09/2019. 16:01:56 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 1C - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver

31 Justin Andrews
32 Julian Haworth
30 James Hunt

Car
Subaru Impreza

Mazda MX5 Eunos
BMW E30

CcC

2124
1800
2500

Club

P1 P2
72.01 DNF
76.37  75.46
76.90 73.34

Class: 2A - Road Mod Kit, Rep, Space/f and n/f chassis construction cars up to and inc 1700cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver

35 Paul Webb

Car

Sylva Striker

CcC
1600

Club

P1 P2
81.77 78.04

Class: 2B - Road Mod Kit, Re, Space/f and n/f chassis construction cars over 1700cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver

40 Ben Woodcock
41 Richard Burden
740  Graham Woodcock
741  Joanne Burden

Class: 2E - Road-going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver

49 Mike Hull
52 Nigel Hinson

Car

Westfield Megabusa

Tiger R6

Westfield Megabusa

Tiger R6

Car

Lotus Exige
Lotus Elise Series 1

CcC

1300
1993
1300
1993

CcC

1800
1796

Club

Club

P1 P2
7541 72.30
75.03  72.25
81.04  78.27
84.81 81.69

P1 P2
76.32  72.07
81.63 77.52

Class: 3A - Mod Prod Cars excluding Kit, Rep and Space/f cars up to and inc 1400cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver

60 Richard Abraham
760  Andy Taylor

Class: 3B - Mod Prod Cars excluding Kit, Rep and S/f cars over 1400cc up to and inc 2000cc - Holder:

Car No. Driver
67 Dean Maddock

66 Taras Andrusin
65 Paul Boscott

Car

Citroen C1
Citroen C1

Car

Ford Escort
Renault Clio 172 Cup
Lotus Elan Plus 2

CcC

998
1000

CcC
1993

1998
1586

Club

Club

P1 P2
88.64 87.87
94.10 92.30
Record: 1.1

P1 P2
85.52 77.47
94.61 78.31
96.04 89.74

T1

70.96
73.80
74.67

T1
75.63

T1

70.09
71.61
76.45
80.73

T1

72.23
74.85

T1

87.53
90.06

T1
77.92

77.64
89.09

T2

68.87
73.27

T2
74.86

T2

70.51
71.61
76.51
80.95

T2

71.72
74.80

T2

87.68
90.96

T2
76.27

76.89
89.40

T3

73.50

T3
73.99

T3

68.87
70.76
75.79
77.88

T3

70.72
73.91

T3

88.10
89.63

T3
76.83

76.31
88.01

T4

T4
74.39

T4

70.55

79.25

T4
71.90

T4

87.48
90.59

T4

76.12
76.67

Best

68.87
73.27
74.67

Best
73.99

Best

68.87
70.55
75.79
77.88

Best

70.72
73.91

Best

87.48
89.63

Best
76.12

76.31
88.01

Cls

Cls

Cls
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Cls

O\A

30
39

O\A
35

O\A

12
49
62

O\A

15
34

O\A

85
90

O\A
52

53
87

08/09/2019. 16:01:56 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 3C - Modified Prod Cars excluding Kit, Rep and S/f cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Driver Car ccC Club
2000

Car No.

70 William Hunt Ford Sierra

P1
78.01

Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to and inc 1700cc and Hillclimb Supersports Cars -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car ccC Club
75 Clive Wooster Radical SR 4 1475
76 Michael Boyns Citroen Visa 1580

Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 1700cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car cC Club
81 Jeff Wiltshire Zeus Challenger Evo 2 1500

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club
85 Luke Rogers OMS RA 998
86 Phil Williams Jedi MK4 988

P1

73.66
87.10

P1
66.27

P1

74.14
79.79

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before January 1st 1994 -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
90 Ed Mcdonough

Driver Car CcC Club
Dulon MP15 FF 1598

Class: 5C - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to and including 1600cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club

95 Carole Torkington SBD OMS CF08 1585

P1

102.28

P1
78.76

P2
75.58

P2

68.86
84.86

P2
63.79

P2

73.12
79.44

P2
86.99

P2
69.08

T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
71.72 71.72 1 19
T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
68.31 66.87 66.87 1 5
83.92 83.36 81.16 81.47 81.16 2 72
T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
61.45 69.45 59.85 59.85 1 1
T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
65.28 65.28 1 3
78.13 75.73 73.22 73.22 2 29
T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
84.38 85.26 84.38 1 81
T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
65.88 DNF 66.41 65.88 1 4

08/09/2019. 16:01:56 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 7 - Classic Marques Speed Challenge -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

117
120
113
116
109
114
105
115
119
706
118
106
108

Driver

Matthew Eady
Roger Fish
Martin Rowe
Steve Cork
Brian Marshall
Ben Curry
John Pollard
Nick Hall
Andrew King
Chris Harris
Phil Howard
Mark Harris
Nigel Walton

Car

Ginetta G4

Honda S2000

Honda S2000

Reliant Scimitar SS1 Ti
Porsche 944 Turbo SE
Reliant Scimitar SS1 Ti
Mazda MX5 NC
Toyota MR 2

Reliant Scimitar SS1
Mazda MX5

Reliant Scimitar SS1
Mazda MX5

Triumph Spitfire

CcC

1998
1997
1997
1809
3217
1809
1999
1998
1596
1598
1596
1598
1522

Class: 8 - TVR Sports Car Club Speed Championship -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

130
730
725
125
127
128

Driver

lain Stallard

Geoff Stallard

Jo Briars

Steve Hunter

David Barrowclough
Peter Cayaqill

Car

TVR Vixen
TVR Vixen
TVR Chimaera
TVR Chimaera
TVR Chimera
TVR 3000M

CcC

1760
1760
4500
4500
4995
2994

Club P1

76.51
77.15
76.76
81.16
84.24
82.39
86.64
89.34
92.54
DNF
88.31
101.47
107.36

Club P1

80.76
79.05
81.71
79.71
80.08
98.53

P2

72.51
73.20
75.05
78.53
80.99

DNF
83.12
84.20
86.13
87.27
86.31
89.99
94.85

P2

75.02
77.53
75.39
77.81
76.96
96.25

T1

72.16
73.80
75.58
79.42
78.02
164.70
81.29
83.21
85.01
87.06
88.25
87.66
92.11

T1

72.88
74.57
74.78
75.73
77.52
94.66

T2

71.80
73.42
81.78
78.17
79.39
79.62
82.24

84.66
86.76
89.84
88.40
92.24

T2

72.52
74.06
75.04
75.33
77.21
93.76

T3

72.40
74.45
75.98
77.70
79.16
78.39
81.70

84.52
86.03
86.25
88.03

DNF

T3

DNF
74.99
86.43

DNF
75.65
89.84

T4

78.61

DNF

83.92

86.28

138.03

T4

Best

71.80
73.42
75.58
77.70
78.02
78.39
81.29
83.21
83.92
86.03
86.25
87.66
92.11

Best

72.52
74.06
74.78
75.33
75.65
89.84

Cls
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O\A

21
31
47
61
63
64
73
78
79
83
84
86
94

O\A

24
36
41
44
48
91

08/09/2019. 16:01:57 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 10 - Morgan Sports Car Club Techniques Speed Championship -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

146
140
144
145
148
143
142
147
141

Driver

Simon Baines
Clive Glass
Simon Ashby
Paul Clarke

Nick Bolton

Paul Bryan

lan Hargrave
James Walter
George Proudfoot

Car

Morgan Roadster

Morgan Plus 8

Morgan 4 4

Morgan Roadster L/weight
Morgan Plus 8

Morgan Plus4 Supersports
Morgan 4 4 Lowline
Morgan Plus 4

Morgan Series 1

Class: L1 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 1 -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

520
518
517
514

Driver

Rich Abraham
John Clarke
Crispin Scott
Ivan Pullen

Car

Caterham Roadsport
Caterham Seven S3
Caterham Roadsport

Caterham Seven
Roadsport

Class: L2 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 2 -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

540
535
539
537
534
536
538
639
527
637

Driver

Clive Marsden
Chris Whitlow
Mathew Bramall
Rob Clay
Jonathan Heyes
Graham Howard
Paul Collins
Chris Bramall
Roger Abbott
Laura Ferguson

Car

Caterham 7

Caterham 7 310 R
Caterham Super 7 Zetec
Caterham Supersport
Caterham Superlight
Caterham 7

Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham Super 7 Zetec
Caterham 7 270R
Caterham Supersport

CcC

3700
3900
1700
2967
4555
1999
1796
1994
1267

CcC

1600
1588

1598

CcC

1800
1600
1800
1600
1600
1800
1600
1880
1598
1600

Club

Club

Club

P1

73.50
81.83
80.99
DNF
82.95
84.81
93.48
92.97
102.96

P1

76.22
80.97
82.71
91.16

P1

76.13
77.83
73.20
75.24
79.30
78.75
77.58
79.41
82.40
88.83

P2

71.56
76.97
78.68
77.42
79.61
81.52
90.80
91.68
94.86

P2

74.06
77.66
79.64
87.07

P2

73.82
74.90
72.99
73.39
76.17
75.80
75.88
77.33
80.86
84.76

T1

71.46

DNF
77.15

DNF
78.66
78.70
90.45
89.63
93.02

T1

75.34
76.61
78.50
85.04

T1

73.64
73.91
72.99
73.64
75.33
74.95
80.17
77.19

DNF
85.10

T2

71.07
76.58
78.65
77.61
78.03
79.49
89.99
91.00
92.69

T2

74.49
76.81
79.71
83.34

T2

72.74
73.14
73.29
73.20
74.12
74.90
75.80
77.33
78.95
82.74

T3

70.85
75.51
75.98
76.35
77.18
79.68
88.82
89.58
91.60

T3

73.69
77.37
77.50
81.05

T3

71.75
72.54
72.82
73.13
74.06
74.21
75.12
77.84
79.10
83.38

T4

74.22
74.74

DNF
76.56
79.20
88.37
89.09
91.88

T4

74.07
76.81
76.93
81.26

T4

72.70
73.62
72.62
73.31

DNF
74.55
76.42
76.48
78.40
82.36

Best

70.85
74.74
75.98
76.35
76.56
78.70
88.37
89.09
91.60

Best

73.69
76.61
76.93
81.05

Best

71.75
72.54
72.62
73.13
74.06
74.21
75.12
76.48
78.40
82.36

Cls
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16
40
51
54
56
69
88
89
93

O\A

32
57
59
71

O\A

20
25
26
28
36
38
43
55
65
76

08/09/2019. 16:01:57 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: L3 -
Car No.

559
551
556
558
557
545
552
542
554

Class: L4 -
Car No.
570

Lotus 7 Speed Class 3 -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Driver Car

Caterham 7
Caterham Seven
Caterham 7 150 SV
Caterham 310R

Robert Jacobs
Grahame Wardall
Tony Smith

Justin Dobson
Philip Matchwick
Bryan Herriott

lan Chambers
Anthony Shearman
Roger Legg

Caterham 7 Roadsport SV
Caterham Seven
Caterham 310R

Caterham Roadsport

Lotus 7 Speed Class 4 -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Driver Car

Mike Cocker Caterham 7

Class: L5 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 5 -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
578

Driver Car

Chris Alston Caterham 7 Zetec Sprint

Class: L6 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 6 -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
589

586
585

Driver Car

Simon Rogers
Graham Denholm

Caterham Hayabusa R
Caterham 7
Roy Allum Caterham 7 Hayabusa

Caterham 7 Roadsport 140

CcC

1596
1585
1600
1600
1800
1800
1588
1598
1598

CcC
2000

CcC
2000

CcC
1440

1998
1440

Club

Club

Club

Club

P1

DNF
78.31
76.60
75.92
78.61
80.14
82.67
78.28
81.52

P1
78.38

P1
75.51

P1

69.72
DNF
81.85

P2

71.46
74.30
74.34
72.94
75.39
77.21
78.51
79.13
78.13

P2
72.39

P2
72.34

P2
67.18

68.54
71.19

T1

71.64
72.48
73.55
71.58
74.08
74.28
76.91
76.33
77.17

T1
72.05

T1
69.37

T1
65.32

67.84
68.59

T2

71.02
71.80
73.83
72.02
72.70
73.02

DNF
74.96
75.75

T2
72.31

T2
69.91

T2
64.33

67.22
68.03

T3

70.07
71.08
73.40
71.90
72.33
73.31
74.13
75.35
75.45

T3
71.89

T3
69.68

T3
63.60

67.63
68.22

T4

70.00
70.67
71.56
71.59
71.96
74.29
73.78

77.01

T4
70.63

T4
70.31

T4
63.92

67.47
69.34

Best

70.00
70.67
71.56
71.58
71.96
73.02
73.78
74.96
75.45

Best
70.63

Best
69.37

Best
63.60

67.22
68.03

Cls O\A
1 11
2 14
3 17
4 18
5 22
6 27
7 33
8 42
9 46
Cls O\A
1 13
Cls O\A
1 10
Cls O\A
1 2
2 6
3 7

08/09/2019. 16:01:57 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Nottingham Sports Car Club
The Roger Carrington Memorial Weekend - Round 2

Championships Report
Blyton Park Driving Centre, (Sprint) - Sunday, Sept 8th, 2019 -- Course Length: 2300 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: SA - Standard Saloon and Sports Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
1 Gordon Peters Fiat 500 Sport 1368 NSCC Speed / BARC Connaught 82.96 1 77

Class: SB - Standard Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
7 Steve Riddle Renault Clio Cup 1998 BARC Connaught 78.64 1 67
5 John Wadsworth Mazda MX5 Mk3 1997 Classic Marques 84.72 2 82
6 Rodney Ellis Lotus Elan 1558 90.90 3 92

Class: 1A - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
10 Andrew Rollason Ford Ka 1360 NSCC Speed / BARC Connaught 81.62 1 74
11 David Taylor Morris Cooper S 1380 Harewood 81.87 2 75
12 Mike Edwards Austin Mini 1380 BARC Connaught 84.09 3 80

Class: 1B - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car cC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
25 lan Butcher Honda Integra DC 1797 NSCC Speed 72.33 1 23
22 David Marshall Peugeot 205 1905 NSCC Speed 75.33 2 44
720 Alan Mugglestone Mazda MX5 1840 75.84 3 50
23 James Lovell Renault Clio 197 1998 NSCC Speed 76.82 4 58
727 Adrian Martorana Alfa Romeo Mito 1368 BARC Connaught 77.65 5 60
20 Nick Mugglestone Mazda MX5 1840 NSCC Speed 78.63 6 66
27 Leo Martorana Alfa Romeo Mito 1368 BARC Connaught 78.69 7 68
24 Paul Jaggard Alfa Romeo Mito 1400 BARC Connaught 79.92 8 70

08/09/2019. 16:01:56 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 1C - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
31
32
30

Driver

Justin Andrews
Julian Haworth
James Hunt

Car

Subaru Impreza
Mazda MX5 Eunos
BMW E30

CcC
2124
1800
2500

Club

Championships Type Best

Sprint Leaders / HSA 68.87
73.27

BARC Connaught 74.67

Class: 2A - Road Mod Kit, Rep, Space/f and n/f chassis construction cars up to and inc 1700cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
35

Driver
Paul Webb

Car
Sylva Striker

CcC
1600

Club

Class: 2B - Road Mod Kit, Re, Space/f and n/f chassis construction cars over 1700cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

40
41

740

741

Class: 2E - Road-going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

49
52

Driver

Ben Woodcock
Richard Burden
Graham Woodcock
Joanne Burden

Driver

Mike Hull
Nigel Hinson

Car

Westfield Megabusa
Tiger R6
Westfield Megabusa
Tiger R6

Car

Lotus Exige
Lotus Elise Series 1

CcC
1300
1993
1300
1993

CcC

1800
1796

Club

Club

Class: 3A - Mod Prod Cars excluding Kit, Rep and Space/f cars up to and inc 1400cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

60
760

Driver

Richard Abraham
Andy Taylor

Car

Citroen C1
Citroen C1

CC

998
1000

Club

Class: 3B - Mod Prod Cars excluding Kit, Rep and S/f cars over 1400cc up to and inc 2000cc - Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
67
66
65

Driver

Dean Maddock
Taras Andrusin
Paul Boscott

Car

Ford Escort
Renault Clio 172 Cup
Lotus Elan Plus 2

CcC
1993
1998
1586

Club

Championships Type Best

NSCC Speed 73.99
Championships Type Best

NSCC Speed 68.87
70.55

NSCC Speed 75.79
77.88

Championships Type Best

NSCC Speed 70.72
NSCC Speed 73.91
Championships Type Best

L7 Speed 87.48
89.63

Championships Type Best

NSCC Speed 76.12
BARC Connaught 76.31
BARC Connaught 88.01

Cls

Cls

Cls

A W N P

Cls

O\A

30
39

O\A
35

O\A

12
49
62

O\A

15
34

O\A

85
90

O\A
52
53
87

08/09/2019. 16:01:56 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 3C - Modified Prod Cars excluding Kit, Rep and S/f cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car

70 William Hunt Ford Sierra

CcC
2000

Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A
BARC Connaught 71.72 1 19

Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to and inc 1700cc and Hillclimb Supersports Cars -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car
75 Clive Wooster Radical SR 4
76 Michael Boyns Citroen Visa

Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 1700cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car

81 Jeff Wiltshire Zeus Challenger Evo 2

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car
85 Luke Rogers OMS RA
86 Phil Williams Jedi MK4

CcC

1475
1580

CcC
1500

CcC

998
988

Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
BARC Connaught / HSA 66.87 1 5

81.16 2 72

Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
BSC / HSA 59.85 1 1

Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A
65.28 1 3

BARC Connaught 73.22 2 29

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before January 1st 1994 -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car
920 Ed Mcdonough Dulon MP15 FF

Class: 5C - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to and including 1600cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car

95 Carole Torkington SBD OMS CF08

CcC
1598

CcC
1585

Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
BARC Connaught 84.38 1 81
Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
HSA Sprint Leaders 65.88 1 4

08/09/2019. 16:01:56 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 7 - Classic Marques Speed Challenge -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A
117 Matthew Eady Ginetta G4 1998 Classic Marques 71.80 1 21
120 Roger Fish Honda S2000 1997 Classic Marques 73.42 2 31
113 Martin Rowe Honda S2000 1997 Classic Marques 75.58 3 47
116 Steve Cork Reliant Scimitar SS1 Ti 1809 Classic Marques 77.70 4 61
109 Brian Marshall Porsche 944 Turbo SE 3217 Classic Marques 78.02 5 63
114  Ben Curry Reliant Scimitar SS1 Ti 1809 Classic Marques 78.39 6 64
105  John Pollard Mazda MX5 NC 1999 Classic Marques / NSCC Speed 81.29 7 73
115  Nick Hall Toyota MR 2 1998 Classic Marques 83.21 8 78
119  Andrew King Reliant Scimitar SS1 1596 Classic Marques 83.92 9 79
706 Chris Harris Mazda MX5 1598 Classic Marques 86.03 10 83
118 Phil Howard Reliant Scimitar SS1 1596 Classic Marques 86.25 11 84
106 Mark Harris Mazda MX5 1598 Classic Marques 87.66 12 86
108 Nigel Walton Triumph Spitfire 1522 Classic Marques 92.11 13 94

Class: 8 - TVR Sports Car Club Speed Championship -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
130 lain Stallard TVR Vixen 1760 TVRCC Speed 72.52 1 24
730 Geoff Stallard TVR Vixen 1760 TVRCC Speed 74.06 2 36
725 Jo Briars TVR Chimaera 4500 TVRCC Speed 74.78 3 4
125 Steve Hunter TVR Chimaera 4500 TVRCC Speed 75.33 4 44
127 David Barrowclough TVR Chimera 4995 TVRCC Speed 75.65 5 48
128 Peter Caygill TVR 3000M 2994 TVRCC Speed 89.84 6 91

08/09/2019. 16:01:56 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 10 - Morgan Sports Car Club Techniques Speed Championship -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

146
140
144
145
148
143
142
147
141

Driver

Simon Baines
Clive Glass
Simon Ashby
Paul Clarke

Nick Bolton

Paul Bryan

lan Hargrave
James Walter
George Proudfoot

Car

Morgan Roadster

Morgan Plus 8

Morgan 4 4

Morgan Roadster L/weight
Morgan Plus 8

Morgan Plus4 Supersports
Morgan 4 4 Lowline
Morgan Plus 4

Morgan Series 1

Class: L1 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 1 -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
520
518
517
514

Driver

Rich Abraham
John Clarke
Crispin Scott
Ivan Pullen

Car

Caterham Roadsport
Caterham Seven S3
Caterham Roadsport
Caterham Seven Roadsport

Class: L2 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 2 -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
540
535
539
537
534
536
538
639
527
637

Driver

Clive Marsden
Chris Whitlow
Mathew Bramall
Rob Clay
Jonathan Heyes
Graham Howard
Paul Collins
Chris Bramall
Roger Abbott
Laura Ferguson

Car

Caterham 7

Caterham 7 310 R
Caterham Super 7 Zetec
Caterham Supersport
Caterham Superlight
Caterham 7

Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham Super 7 Zetec
Caterham 7 270R
Caterham Supersport

CcC

3700
3900
1700
2967
4555
1999
1796
1994
1267

CcC

1600
1588

1598

CcC

1800
1600
1800
1600
1600
1800
1600
1880
1598
1600

Club

Club

Club

Championships
MSCC Speed
MSCC / Classic Marques
MSCC / Classic Marques
MSCC Speed
MSCC Speed
MSCC Speed
MSCC Speed
MSCC Speed
MSCC Speed

Championships
L7 Club Speed

L7 Club Speed / NSCC Speed

L7 Club Speed
L7 Club Speed

Championships
L7 Club Speed
L7 Club Speed
L7 Club Speed
L7 Club Speed
L7 Club Speed
L7 Club Speed
L7 Club Speed
L7 Club Speed
L7 Club Speed
L7 Club Speed

Type

Type

Type

Best

70.85
74.74
75.98
76.35
76.56
78.70
88.37
89.09
91.60

Best

73.69
76.61
76.93
81.05

Best

71.75
72.54
72.62
73.13
74.06
74.21
75.12
76.48
78.40
82.36

Q
»

© 00 N O O B WN P

Cls

@]
© 0N U~ WNPRE O prw N PR

=Y
o

O\A
16
40
51
54
56
69
88
89
93

O\A
32
57
59
71

O\A
20
25
26
28
36
38
43
55
65
76

08/09/2019. 16:01:56 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: L3 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 3 -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
559 Robert Jacobs Caterham 7 1596 L7 Club Speed 70.00 1 11
551 Grahame Wardall Caterham Seven 1585 L7 Club Speed 70.67 2 14
556 Tony Smith Caterham 7 150 SV 1600 L7 Club Speed 71.56 3 17
558 Justin Dobson Caterham 310R 1600 L7 Club Speed 71.58 4 18
557 Philip Matchwick Caterham 7 Roadsport 140 1800 L7 Club Speed 71.96 5 22
545 Bryan Herriott Caterham 7 Roadsport SV 1800 L7 Club Speed 73.02 6 27
552 lan Chambers Caterham Seven 1588 L7 Club Speed 73.78 7 33
542 Anthony Shearman Caterham 310R 1598 NSCC Speed / BARC Connaught 74.96 8 42
554 Roger Legg Caterham Roadsport 1598 L7 Club Speed / BARC Connaught 75.45 9 46

Class: L4 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 4 -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A
570 Mike Cocker Caterham 7 2000 L7 Club Speed 70.63 1 13

Class: L5 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 5 -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
578 Chris Alston Caterham 7 Zetec Sprint 2000 L7 Club Speed 69.37 1 10

Class: L6 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 6 -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
589 Simon Rogers Caterham Hayabusa R 1440 L7 Club Speed 63.60 1 2
586 Graham Denholm Caterham 7 1998 L7 Club Speed 67.22 2 6
585 Roy Allum Caterham 7 Hayabusa 1440 L7 Club Speed 68.03 3 7

08/09/2019. 16:01:56 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley
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Nottingham Sports Car Club
The Roger Carrington Memorial Weekend - Round 2

Practice 1

Blyton Park Driving Centre, (Sprint) - Sunday, Sept 8th, 2019 -- Course Length: 2300 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver. Class Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl Sec2 Sec3 Sec4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
637  Laura Ferguson L2 253 32.69 58,51 2.53 30.16 25.82 30.32 88.83 91.51 57.91
639  Chris Bramall L2 256 29.96 53.87 2.56 27.40 23.91 2554 79.41 77.43 64.78
514  Ivan Pullen L1 291 3525 62.17 291 32.34 26.92 28.99 91.16 78.95 56.43
517  Crispin Scott L1 260 32.66 56.65 2.60 30.06 23.99 26.06 82.71 73.20 62.20
518  John Clarke L1 268 32.05 56.13 2.68 29.37 24.08 24.84 80.97 85.66 63.54
527  Roger Abbott L2 260 31.83 55.98 2.60 29.23 24.15 26.42 82.40 85.66 62.43
534  Jonathan Heyes L2 296 3091 5395 296 27.95 23.04 25.35 79.30 82.17 64.87
535  Chris Whitlow L2 245 29.24 5259 245 26.79 23.35 25.24 77.83 82.17 66.10
536  Graham Howard L2 2.82 30.21 53.39 2.82 27.39 23.18 25.36 78.75 82.17 65.33
538 Paul Collins L2 244 30.07 52.58 2.44 27.63 22.51 25.00 77.58 89.47 66.31
540 Clive Marsden L2 244 29.49 5193 244 27.05 22.44 24.20 76.13 85.66 67.58
520 Rich Abraham L1 261 30.23 52.61 2.61 27.62 22.38 23.61 76.22 87.53 67.50
542  Anthony Shearman L3 290 30.26 53.33 2.90 27.36 23.07 24.95 78.28 78.95 65.72
537 Rob Clay L2 2.36 29.32 51.28 2.36 26.96 21.96 23.96 75.24 82.17 68.38
545  Bryan Herriott L3 3.12 30.74 54.71 3.12 27.62 23.97 25.43 80.14 77.43 64.19
551  Grahame Wardall L3 3.10 30.81 53.93 3.10 27.71 23.12 24.38 78.31 7190 65.69
539  Mathew Bramall L2 2.43 29.03 50.02 2.43 26.60 20.99 23.18 73.20 70.28
552  lan Chambers L3 3.10 32,53 56.26 3.10 29.43 23.73 26.41 82.67 73.20 62.23
554  Roger Legg L3 293 32.87 56.40 2.93 29.94 2353 25.12 81.52 85.66 63.11
556  Tony Smith L3 3.08 30.10 52.40 3.08 27.02 22.30 24.20 76.60 85.66 67.16
557  Philip Matchwick L3 298 31.48 54.05 2.98 2850 22.57 24.56 78.61 82.17 65.44
558  Justin Dobson L3 2.85 29.77 51.98 2.85 26.92 22.21 23.94 75.92 9151 67.76
559  Robert Jacobs L3 3.28 29.99 51.98 3.28 26.71 2199 n/a DNF 98.20 68.88
570 Mike Cocker L4 278 30.13 53.17 2.78 27.35 23.04 25.21 78.38 82.17 65.64
578  Chris Alston L5 299 30.30 52.23 2.99 27.31 21.93 23.28 75.51 93.63 68.13
585 Roy Allum L6 295 30.74 55.81 2.95 27.79 25.07 26.04 81.85 63.91 62.85
586  Graham Denholm L6 3.01 29.35 50.20 3.01 26.34 20.85 nla DNF 98.20 71.55
589  Simon Rogers L6 294 27.32 47.40 294 24.38 20.08 22.32 69.72 103.2 73.79

1 Gordon Peters SA 3.00 34.23 59.60 3.00 31.23 25.37 26.56 86.16 80.52 59.71
5 John Wadsworth SB 2.83 34.75 60.57 2.83 31.92 2582 nla DNF 78.95 58.43
6 Rodney Ellis SB 2.66 34.96 62.93 2.66 32.30 27.97 34.81 97.74 7190 52.63
7 Steve Riddle SB 295 31.36 55.38 2.95 28.41 24.02 24.61 79.99 87.53 64.31
10 Andrew Rollason 1A 295 3357 59.28 295 30.62 25.71 26.74 86.02 82.17 59.81
11 David Taylor 1A 298 34.25 59.37 298 31.27 25.12 27.37 86.74 75.97 59.31
12 Mike Edwards 1A  3.02 3516 62.12 3.02 32.14 26.96 31.84 93.96 73.20 54.75
22 David Marshall 1B 3.00 31.88 56.88 3.00 28.88 25.00 24.96 81.84 75.97 62.86
23 James Lovell 1B 3.15 32.48 56.13 3.15 29.33 23.65 25.17 81.30 93.63 63.28
24 Paul Jaggard 1B 2.88 32.77 59.82 2.88 29.89 27.05 27.79 87.61 78.95 58.72
25 lan Butcher 1B 290 29.99 5251 290 27.09 22.52 23.51 76.02 95.86 67.67
27 Leo Martorana 1B 294 34.10 58.94 294 31.16 24.84 24.99 83.93 7456 61.30
31 Justin Andrews 1C 2.84 28.12 49.12 2.84 25.28 21.00 22.89 72.01 9151 71.44
32 Julian Haworth 1C 2.82 29.78 52.29 2.82 26.96 22.51 24.08 76.37 82.17 67.36
720  Alan Mugglestone 1B 3.61 33.22 57.37 3.61 29.61 24.15 24.23 81.60 83.88 63.05
08/09/2019. 16:01:56 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



30
52
49
35

727
40

741
65
66
67
70

760
20
75
76
86
90

740
41
85
95
81
60

105

106

108

109

113

114

115

116

117

118

120

706

725

130

128

127

140

141

142

143

119

144

145

146

147

148

125

730

James Hunt
Nigel Hinson
Mike Hull

Paul Webb
Adrian Martorana
Ben Woodcock
Joanne Burden
Paul Boscott
Taras Andrusin
Dean Maddock
William Hunt
Andy Taylor

Nick Mugglestone
Clive Wooster
Michael Boyns
Phil Williams

Ed Mcdonough
Graham Woodcock
Richard Burden
Luke Rogers
Carole Torkington
Jeff Wiltshire
Richard Abraham
John Pollard
Mark Harris

Nigel Walton
Brian Marshall
Martin Rowe

Ben Curry

Nick Hall

Steve Cork
Matthew Eady
Phil Howard
Roger Fish

Chris Harris

Jo Briars

lain Stallard
Peter Caygill
David Barrowclough
Clive Glass
George Proudfoot
lan Hargrave
Paul Bryan
Andrew King
Simon Ashby
Paul Clarke
Simon Baines
James Walter
Nick Bolton
Steve Hunter
Geoff Stallard
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3.30
2.71
2.42
3.23
2.74
2.94
2.99
3.30
3.08
3.32
2.75
3.40
2.87
3.08
3.19
2.47
2.62
2.69
2.58
2.92
2.85
3.20
3.12
3.60
3.20
3.08
2.94
2.80
2.73
2.83
2.70
2.87
2.82
2.81
2.72
2.76
2.71
3.19
2.58
2.73
2.90
2.65
2.70
2.72
2.81
2.58
2.81
2.78
2.75
2.59
2.66

30.11
30.67
29.54
32.14
32.88
29.11
33.29
36.98
37.62
33.10
30.43
37.33
33.48
28.53
33.81
29.68
37.90
30.48
29.30
28.87
31.20
26.78
35.60
33.97
39.48
42.57
31.51
30.17
32.43
34.18
31.21
29.90
34.32
29.97
38.11
31.70
30.94
39.09
30.42
31.10
39.24
35.69
33.89
35.44
31.10
30.24
28.53
35.46
32.19
31.26
29.88

08/09/2019. 16:01:56 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

52.75
55.09
51.73
55.87
57.87
50.85
58.58
64.31
66.12
58.64
53.34
65.03
57.46
50.19
59.27
52.94
68.00
54.94
50.97
50.90
53.38
46.16
61.35
59.81
68.66
73.72
56.33
52.85
55.83
60.72
54.49
51.83
60.28
52.87
66.19
55.89
54.69
68.30
54.19
55.51
70.09
87.72

62.61
54.64
52.91
50.00
63.24
57.78
54.88
53.28

3.30
271
2.42
3.23
2.74
2.94
2.99
3.30
3.08
3.32
2.75
3.40
2.87
3.08
3.19
2.47
2.62
2.69
2.58
2.92
2.85
3.20
3.12
3.60
3.20
3.08
2.94
2.80
2.73
2.83
2.70
2.87
2.82
2.81
2.72
2.76
2,71
3.19
2.58
2.73
2.90
2.65
2.70
2.72
281
2.58
2.81
2.78
2.75
2.59
2.66

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

26.81
27.96
27.12
28.91
30.14
26.17
30.30
33.68
34.54
29.78
27.68
33.93
30.61
25.45
30.62
27.21
35.28
27.79
26.72
25.95
28.35
23.58
32.48
30.37
36.28
39.49
28.57
27.37
29.70
31.35
28.51
27.03
31.50
27.16
35.39
28.94
28.23
35.90
27.84
28.37
36.34
33.04
31.19
32.72
28.29
27.66
25.72
32.68
29.44
28.67
27.22

22.64
24.42
22.19
23.73
24.99
21.74
25.29
27.33
28.50
25.54
2291
27.70
23.98
21.66
25.46
23.26
30.10
24.46
21.67
22.03
22.18
19.38
25.75
25.84
29.18
31.15
24.82
22.68
23.40
26.54
23.28
21.93
25.96
22.90
28.08
24.19
23.75
29.21
23.77
24.41
30.85
52.03

n/a
27.17
23.54
22.67
21.47
27.78
25.59
23.62
23.40

Winstanley

24.15
26.54
24.59
25.90
26.01
24.56
26.23
31.73
28.49
26.88
24.67
29.07
25.15
23.47
27.83
26.85
34.28
26.10
24.06
23.24
25.38
20.11
27.29
26.83
32.81
33.64
27.91
23.91
26.56
28.62
26.67
24.68
28.03
24.28
n/a
25.82
26.07
30.23
25.89
26.32
32.87
5.76
n/a
29.93
26.35
n/a
23.50
29.73
25.17
24.83
25.77

76.90
81.63
76.32
81.77
83.88
75.41
84.81
96.04
94.61
85.52
78.01
94.10
82.61
73.66
87.10
79.79
102.28
81.04
75.03
74.14
78.76
66.27
88.64
86.64
101.47
107.36
84.24
76.76
82.39
89.34
81.16
76.51
88.31
77.15
DNF
81.71
80.76
98.53
80.08
81.83
102.96
93.48
84.81
92.54
80.99
DNF
73.50
92.97
82.95
79.71
79.05

80.52
80.52
91.51
83.88
75.97
95.86
78.95
71.90
70.64
66.00
78.95
74.56

82.17
80.52
82.17
55.15
63.91

82.17
78.95
98.20
75.97
82.17
70.64
52.98
74.56
95.86

77.43

93.63
78.95
89.47
71.90
73.20
77.43
63.91
82.17
73.20
57.52
74.56

77.43
74.56

89.47
74.56
78.95
87.53
82.17

66.90
63.02
67.41
62.91
61.33
68.22
60.66
53.57
54.38
60.16
65.95
54.67
62.28
69.84
59.06
64.48
50.30
63.48
68.57
69.39
65.32
77.63
58.04
59.38
50.70
47.92
61.07
67.02
62.44
57.58
63.39
67.24
58.26
66.68
53.84
62.96
63.70
52.21
64.24
62.87
49.97
55.03
60.66
55.59
63.52
66.86
69.99
55.33
62.02
64.54
65.08



Nottingham Sports Car Club
The Roger Carrington Memorial Weekend - Round 2

Practice 2

Blyton Park Driving Centre, (Sprint) - Sunday, Sept 8th, 2019 -- Course Length: 2300 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver. Class Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl Sec2 Sec3 Sec4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
637 Laura Ferguson L2 244 31.72 56.55 2.44 29.28 24.83 28.21 84.76 70.64 60.70
639  Chris Bramall L2 249 29.70 51.75 2.49 27.21 22.05 25.58 77.33 66.53
514  Ivan Pullen L1 3.13 33.86 59.00 3.13 30.73 25.14 28.07 87.07 70.64 59.08
517  Crispin Scott L1 252 31.14 54.23 252 28.62 23.09 25.41 79.64 83.88 64.60
518 John Clarke L1 2.64 3045 53.29 2.64 27.81 22.84 24.37 77.66 85.66 66.24
520 Rich Abraham L1 251 29.15 50.84 251 26.64 21.69 23.22 74.06 93.63 69.47
527  Roger Abbott L2 257 31.86 55.70 2.57 29.29 23.84 25.16 80.86 93.63 63.62
534  Jonathan Heyes L2 272 30.63 52.27 2.72 2791 21.64 23.90 76.17 67.54
535  Chris Whitlow L2 2.33 28.80 51.20 2.33 26.47 22.40 23.70 7490 9151 68.69
536 Graham Howard L2 270 29.42 51.68 2.70 26.72 22.26 24.12 75.80 93.63 67.87
538 Paul Collins L2 240 28.94 51.31 2.40 26.54 22.37 24.57 75.88 93.63 67.80
537 Rob Clay L2 253 28.89 50.34 253 26.36 21.45 23.05 73.39 85.66 70.10
540 Clive Marsden L2 239 28.68 50.13 2.39 26.29 21.45 23.69 73.82 98.20 69.69
542  Anthony Shearman L3 2.69 29.62 74.02 2.69 26.93 4440 5.11 79.13 80.52 65.01
539  Mathew Bramall L2 2.36 28.46 2.36 26.10 na nla 7299 100.6 70.48
545  Bryan Herriott L3 2.82 30.69 53.70 2.82 27.87 23.01 23.51 77.21 80.52 66.63
551  Grahame Wardall L3 2.87 29.56 50.63 2.87 26.69 21.07 23.67 74.30 69.24
552  lan Chambers L3 2.75 30.55 53.57 2.75 27.80 23.02 24.94 78.51 85.66 65.53
554  Roger Legg L3 275 30.86 54.04 2.75 28.11 23.18 24.09 78.13 91.51 65.85
556  Tony Smith L3 292 2942 51.08 292 26.50 21.66 23.26 74.34 82.17 69.20
557  Philip Matchwick L3 259 29.46 51.42 259 26.87 21.96 23.97 75.39 89.47 68.24
558  Justin Dobson L3 2.60 28.96 50.20 2.60 26.36 21.24 22.74 72.94 Infin  70.53
559  Robert Jacobs L3 3.04 28.64 49.26 3.04 25.60 20.62 22.20 71.46 95.86 71.99
570 Mike Cocker L4 2.69 28.22 49.64 2.69 2553 21.42 22.75 72.39 85.66 71.07
578  Chris Alston L5 2.64 28.37 49.45 2.64 25.73 21.08 22.89 72.34 100.6 71.12
585 Roy Allum L6 257 26.86 48.30 2.57 24.29 21.44 22.89 7119 78.95 7227
586  Graham Denholm L6 2.82 27.77 47.44 2.82 2495 19.67 21.10 68.54 100.6 75.06
589  Simon Rogers L6 257 26.84 46.26 2.57 24.27 19.42 20.92 67.18 108.8 76.58

1 Gordon Peters SA 292 33.67 58.19 292 30.75 24.52 25.86 84.05 83.88 61.21
5 John Wadsworth SB 271 34.05 59.75 2.71 31.34 25.70 26.81 86.56 75.97 59.43
6 Rodney Ellis SB 287 36.44 63.92 2.87 33.57 27.48 30.05 93.97 75.97 54.75
7 Steve Riddle SB 2.83 30.36 53.90 2.83 27.53 23.54 24.31 78.21 93.63 65.78
10 Andrew Rollason 1A 278 32.64 57.08 2.78 29.86 24.44 25.64 82.72 78.95 62.19
11 David Taylor 1A 299 32.61 57.17 2.99 29.62 24.56 26.15 83.32 73.20 61.74
12 Mike Edwards 1A 295 3444 60.35 2.95 31.49 2591 28.73 89.08 67.10 57.75
720  Alan Mugglestone 1B  2.74 31.60 54.40 2.74 28.86 22.80 24.23 78.63 87.53 65.43
22 David Marshall 1B 2.82 30.54 53.82 2.82 27.72 23.28 24.50 78.32 87.53 65.69
23 James Lovell 1B 296 31.19 54.41 296 28.23 23.22 24.17 78.58 91.51 65.47
24 Paul Jaggard 1B 2.84 3194 77.46 2.84 29.10 4552 461 82.07 89.47 62.68
25 lan Butcher 1B  2.71 29.17 2.71 26.46 na nla 74.13 1.112 69.40
27 Leo Martorana 1B 2.78 32.27 56.44 2.78 29.49 24.17 24.89 81.33 63.26
30 James Hunt 1C 3.05 28.41 50.15 3.05 25.36 21.74 23.19 73.34 85.66 70.15
52 Nigel Hinson 2E  2.66 30.12 52.78 2.66 27.46 22.66 24.74 7752 87.53 66.36
08/09/2019. 16:01:56 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



31
32
20
35
40

741
49

727
66

760
70
75
76
81
85

740
41
60
86
90
95
65

105

106

108

109

113
67

114

115

116

117

118

120

706

125

130

127

128

140

141

119

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

725

730

Justin Andrews
Julian Haworth
Nick Mugglestone
Paul Webb

Ben Woodcock
Joanne Burden
Mike Hull

Adrian Martorana
Taras Andrusin
Andy Taylor
William Hunt
Clive Wooster
Michael Boyns
Jeff Wiltshire
Luke Rogers
Graham Woodcock
Richard Burden
Richard Abraham
Phil Williams

Ed Mcdonough
Carole Torkington
Paul Boscott
John Pollard
Mark Harris

Nigel Walton
Brian Marshall
Martin Rowe
Dean Maddock
Ben Curry

Nick Hall

Steve Cork
Matthew Eady
Phil Howard
Roger Fish

Chris Harris
Steve Hunter

lain Stallard
David Barrowclough
Peter Cayyill
Clive Glass
George Proudfoot
Andrew King

lan Hargrave
Paul Bryan
Simon Ashby
Paul Clarke
Simon Baines
James Walter
Nick Bolton

Jo Briars

Geoff Stallard

1C
1C
1B
2A
2B
2B
2E
1B
3B
3A
3C
4A
4A
4B
5A
2B
2B
3A
5A
5B
5C
3B
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2.38
2.60
2.67
3.03
2.61
2.77
2.32
2.76
2.93
3.42
2.57
2.66
3.07
3.17
2.50
2.83
2.55
3.09
2.23
2.40
2.40
3.12
3.33
2.85
2.75
2.89
2.83
2.93
2.67
2.82
2.64
2.76
2.67
271
2.65
2.57
2.54
2.52
3.09
2.61
2.85
2.60
2.63
2.61
2.68
2.59
2.71
2.88
2.78
2.55
2.61

27.29
29.39
31.68
31.12
28.09
31.77
27.90
31.49
30.91
36.29
28.51
27.28
32.80
25.70
25.86
29.42
27.94
35.17
29.69
33.60
26.06
34.80
32.74
35.32
37.41
30.60
29.71
30.20
30.90
32.77
30.11
28.08
33.53
28.86
34.56
31.01
28.87
29.69
39.18
29.68
36.87
34.26
35.31
30.97
30.36
30.53
28.14

31.42
29.07
29.46
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49.83
51.58
55.85
53.79
49.09
56.10
49.20
55.54
53.81
63.87
51.35
47.22
57.57
44.10
51.95
52.48
49.35
61.09
52.84
59.12
46.04
60.73
56.99
61.46
64.56
54.48
51.87
53.44
54.30
57.42
53.13
49.20
58.91
50.77
60.05
53.33
51.56
52.29
67.20
52.25
65.43
59.12
61.77
55.32
53.22
53.68
49.24
62.45
54.70
51.40
52.81

2.38
2.60
2.67
3.03
2.61
2.77
2.32
2.76
2.93
3.42
2.57
2.66
3.07
3.17
2.50
2.83
2.55
3.09
2.23
2.40
2.40
3.12
3.33
2.85
2.75
2.89
2.83
2.93
2.67
2.82
2.64
2.76
2.67
271
2.65
2.57
2.54
2.52
3.09
2.61
2.85
2.60
2.63
261
2.68
2.59
271
2.88
2.78
2.55
2.61

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

24.91
26.79
29.01
28.09
25.48
29.00
25.58
28.73
27.98
32.87
25.94
24.62
29.73
22.53
23.36
26.59
25.39
32.08
27.46
31.20
23.66
31.68
29.41
32.47
34.66
27.71
26.88
27.27
28.23
29.95
27.47
25.32
30.86
26.15
31.91
28.44
26.33
27.17
36.09
27.07
34.02
31.66
32.68
28.36
27.68
27.94
25.43

n/a
28.64
26.52
26.85

22.54
22.19
24.17
22.67
21.00
24.33
21.30
24.05
22.90
27.58
22.84
19.94
24.77
18.40
26.09
23.06
21.41
25.92
23.15
25.52
19.98
25.93
24.25
26.14
27.15
23.88
22.16
23.24
23.40
24.65
23.02
21.12
25.38
21.91
25.49
22.32
22.69
22.60
28.02
22.57
28.56
24.86
26.46
24.35
22.86
23.15
21.10

n/a
23.28
22.33
23.35

Winstanley

n/a
23.88
24.71
24.25
23.21
25.59
22.87
25.19
24.50
28.43
24.23
21.64
27.29
19.69
21.17
25.79
22.90
26.78
26.60
27.87
23.04
29.01
26.13
28.53
30.29
26.51
23.18
24.03

n/a
26.78
25.40
23.31
27.40
22.43
27.22
24.48
23.46
24.67
29.05
24.72
29.43
27.01
29.03
26.20
25.46
23.74
22.32
29.23
2491
23.99
24.72

DNF
75.46
80.56
78.04
72.30
81.69
72.07
80.73
78.31
92.30
75.58
68.86
84.86
63.79
73.12
78.27
72.25
87.87
79.44
86.99
69.08
89.74
83.12
89.99
94.85
80.99
75.05
77.47

DNF
84.20
78.53
72.51
86.31
73.20
87.27
77.81
75.02
76.96
96.25
76.97
94.86
86.13
90.80
81.52
78.68
77.42
71.56
91.68
79.61
75.39
77.53

91.51
83.88
78.95

100.6
73.20
105.9
82.17
85.66
74.56
85.66
100.6
83.88
122.0
103.2
75.97
100.6
77.43
82.17
64.94
95.86
83.88
95.86
78.95

Infin
87.53
98.20
83.88
91.51
93.63
91.51
95.86
82.17
100.6
82.17
93.63
82.17
85.66
71.90
95.86
70.64
80.52

75.97
83.88

95.86

83.88

89.47
77.43

64.51
68.18
63.86
65.92
71.16
62.98
71.38
63.73
65.69
55.74
68.07
74.71
60.62
80.65
70.36
65.73
71.21
58.55
64.76
59.14
74.47
57.33
61.89
57.17
54.24
63.52
68.55
66.41
63.22
61.10
65.51
70.95
59.61
70.28
58.95
66.12
68.58
66.85
53.45
66.84
54.23
59.73
56.66
63.11
65.39
66.45
71.89
56.11
64.62
68.24
66.36



Nottingham Sports Car Club
The Roger Carrington Memorial Weekend - Round 2

Timed 1

Blyton Park Driving Centre, (Sprint) - Sunday, Sept 8th, 2019 -- Course Length: 2300 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver. Class Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl Sec2 Sec3 Sec4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
637  Laura Ferguson L2 244 31.30 56.57 2.44 28.86 25.27 28.53 85.10 74.56 60.45
639  Chris Bramall L2 248 29.44 5195 2.48 26.96 22.51 25.24 77.19 95.86 66.65
514  Ivan Pullen L1 271 33.00 57.47 2.71 30.29 24.47 27.57 85.04 9151 60.50
517  Crispin Scott L1 249 31.08 53.85 2.49 28.59 22.77 24.65 78.50 85.66 65.54
518 John Clarke L1 2.60 29.86 52.27 2.60 27.26 22.41 24.34 76.61 93.63 67.15
520 Rich Abraham L1 259 29.08 50.82 2.59 26.49 21.74 24.52 75.34 95.86 68.28
527  Roger Abbott L2 249 30.93 54.96 2.49 28.44 24.03 nla DNF 89.47 62.45
534  Jonathan Heyes L2 2.82 29.85 51.59 2.82 27.03 21.74 23.74 75.33 95.86 68.29
535  Chris Whitlow L2 231 28.42 50.38 2.31 26.11 21.96 23.53 73.91 95.86 69.61
536 Graham Howard L2 274 29.14 50.93 2.74 26.40 21.79 24.02 7495 9151 68.64
538 Paul Collins L2 253 29.64 53.39 253 27.11 23.75 26.78 80.17 93.63 64.17
540 Clive Marsden L2 2.36 28.46 50.15 2.36 26.10 21.69 23.49 73.64 93.63 69.86
542  Anthony Shearman L3 2.63 29.29 52.00 2.63 26.66 22.71 24.33 76.33 85.66 67.40
537 Rob Clay L2 2.33 28.47 49.74 233 26.14 21.27 23.90 73.64 95.86 69.86
539  Mathew Bramall L2 237 28.27 49.86 2.37 25.90 21.59 23.13 7299 98.20 70.48
545  Bryan Herriott L3 2.60 28.77 50.80 2.60 26.17 22.03 23.48 74.28 95.86 69.26
551  Grahame Wardall L3 2.76 28.49 49.79 2.76 25.73 21.30 22.69 72.48 93.63 70.98
552  lan Chambers L3 2.77 30.04 52.74 2.77 27.27 22.70 24.17 76.91 80.52 66.89
554  Roger Legg L3 2.63 30.44 53.72 2.63 27.81 23.28 23.45 77.17 95.86 66.67
556  Tony Smith L3 290 29.04 50.52 290 26.14 21.48 23.03 73.55 93.63 69.95
557  Philip Matchwick L3 257 29.53 50.92 257 26.96 21.39 23.16 74.08 89.47 69.45
558  Justin Dobson L3 251 28.68 49.37 251 26.17 20.69 22.21 71.58 71.87
559  Robert Jacobs L3 272 28.10 70.25 2.72 25.38 42.15 1.39 7164 9586 71.81
570 Mike Cocker L4 260 2835 71.87 2.60 25.75 4352 0.18 72.05 93.63 71.40
578  Chris Alston L5 2.63 27.71 2.63 25.08 nfa nla 69.37 74.16
585 Roy Allum L6 255 26.44 46.82 255 23.89 20.38 21.77 68.59 98.20 75.01
586  Graham Denholm L6 2.87 27.28 47.21 2.87 24.41 19.93 20.63 67.84 103.2 75.83
589  Simon Rogers L6 253 25.49 4449 253 2296 19.00 20.83 65.32 105.9 78.76

1 Gordon Peters SA 289 3273 57.19 2.89 29.84 24.46 25.77 82.96 83.88 62.01
5 John Wadsworth SB 2.71 33.36 58.68 2.71 30.65 25.32 26.98 85.66 82.17 60.06
6 Rodney Ellis SB 2.63 34.65 60.78 2.63 32.02 26.13 n/a DNF 75.97 52.18
7 Steve Riddle SB 294 31.08 54.09 294 28.14 23.01 24.55 78.64 9151 6542
10 Andrew Rollason 1A 278 32.60 56.59 2.78 29.82 23.99 25.63 82.22 83.88 62.57
11 David Taylor 1A 3.03 3241 56.53 3.03 29.38 24.12 26.09 82.62 82.17 62.27
12 Mike Edwards 1A 298 33.74 8154 298 30.76 47.80 5.98 87.52 80.52 58.78
720  Alan Mugglestone 1B 2.69 30.55 2.69 27.86 nfa nla 76.66 9151 67.11
22 David Marshall 1B 2.85 29.89 52.23 2.85 27.04 22.34 23.33 75.56 89.47 68.09
23 James Lovell 1B 299 31.13 76.62 2.99 28.14 4549 151 78.13 9151 65.85
24 Paul Jaggard 1B 291 31.73 74.13 291 28.82 4240 6.08 80.21 89.47 64.14
25 lan Butcher 1B 2.68 30.23 2.68 27.55 na nla 74.63 100.6 68.93
27 Leo Martorana 1B 2.76 30.93 5456 2.76 28.17 23.63 24.81 79.37 89.47 64.82
30 James Hunt 1C 3.20 29.14 51.26 3.20 25.94 22.12 2341 74.67 9151 68.90
31 Justin Andrews 1C 232 27.25 48.00 2.32 2493 20.75 22.96 70.96 93.63 72.50
08/09/2019. 16:01:56 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



32
49
52
20
35
40
741
65
760
727
66
67
70
75
76
81
85
86
90
60
95
740
41
105
106
108
109
113
114

115
116
117
118
120
706
725
130
127
128
140
141
142
119
143
144
145
146
147
148
125
730

Julian Haworth
Mike Hull

Nigel Hinson
Nick Mugglestone
Paul Webb

Ben Woodcock
Joanne Burden
Paul Boscott
Andy Taylor
Adrian Martorana
Taras Andrusin
Dean Maddock
William Hunt
Clive Wooster
Michael Boyns
Jeff Wiltshire
Luke Rogers

Phil Williams

Ed Mcdonough
Richard Abraham
Carole Torkington
Graham Woodcock
Richard Burden
John Pollard
Mark Harris

Nigel Walton
Brian Marshall
Martin Rowe

Ben Curry

Nick Hall
Steve Cork
Matthew Eady
Phil Howard
Roger Fish
Chris Harris
Jo Briars

lain Stallard
David Barrowclough
Peter Cayqgill
Clive Glass
George Proudfoot
lan Hargrave
Andrew King
Paul Bryan
Simon Ashby
Paul Clarke
Simon Baines
James Walter
Nick Bolton
Steve Hunter
Geoff Stallard

1C
2E
2E
1B
2A
2B
2B
3B
3A
1B
3B
3B
3C
4A
4A
4B
5A
5A
5B
3A
5C
2B
2B
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2.70
2.35
2.66
271
2.87
2.57
2.67
3.01
3.24
2.79
2.77
2.95
2.84
2.61
2.96
2.86
241
2.28
2.37
3.07
2.28
2.37
2.47
3.04
2.76
2.71
2.87
2.82
2.62

2.72
2.67
2.74
2.65
2.74
2.71
2.54
2.68
2.61
3.07
2.55
2.86
2.65
2.65
2.55
2.73
2.47
2.68
2.61
2.76
2.56
2.61

28.89
28.15
29.16
31.30
29.74
27.30
31.60
34.70
35.97
31.20
30.57
30.62
27.70
27.33
32.54
24.50
25.54
29.31
33.22
34.87
25.14
28.49
27.40
31.82
34.67
35.97
30.13
29.75
30.60

32.65
30.56
28.08
33.34
29.12
34.13
29.04
28.49
31.07
37.22
29.07
35.82
34.76
33.33
30.74
29.82
28.85
28.09
34.04
30.52
29.77
28.70
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50.56
49.29
51.14
54.96
51.82
47.53
55.24
60.11
85.13

53.44
53.58
48.84
47.01
56.77
42.54
45.13
52.30
58.38
60.47
45.10
50.89
48.29
55.58
60.21
62.64
52.96
52.21
104.4

57.22
53.65
48.90
59.47
50.99
59.47
50.92
50.44
53.05
64.99
58.20
63.86
61.51
58.28
53.83
52.42
50.58
48.81
60.82
54.42
52.02
51.07

2.70
2.35
2.66
271
2.87
2.57
2.67
3.01
3.24
2.79
2.77
2.95
2.84
2.61
2.96
2.86
241
2.28
2.37
3.07
2.28
2.37
2.47
3.04
2.76
271
2.87
2.82
2.62

2.72
2.67
2.74
2.65
2.74
271
2.54
2.68
2.61
3.07
2.55
2.86
2.65
2.65
2.55
2.73
2.47
2.68
2.61
2.76
2.56
2.61

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

26.19
25.80
26.50
28.59
26.87
24.73
28.93
31.69
32.73
28.41
27.80
27.67
24.86
24.72
29.58
21.64
23.13
27.03
30.85
31.80
22.86
26.12
24.93
28.78
31.91
33.26
27.26
26.93
27.98

29.93
27.89
25.34
30.69
26.38
31.42
26.50
25.81
28.46
34.15
26.52
32.96
32.11
30.68
28.19
27.09
26.38
25.41
31.43
27.76
27.21
26.09

21.67
21.14
21.98
23.66
22.08
20.23
23.64
25.41
49.16

n/a
22.87
22.96
21.14
19.68
24.23
18.04
19.59
22.99
25.16
25.60
19.96
22.40
20.89
23.76
25.54
26.67
22.83
22.46
73.84

24.57
23.09
20.82
26.13
21.87
25.34
21.88
21.95
21.98
27.77
29.13
28.04
26.75
24.95
23.09
22.60
21.73
20.72
26.78
23.90
22.25
22.37

Winstanley

23.24
22.94
23.71
24.42
23.81
22.56
25.49
28.98
4.93
n/a
24.20
24.34
22.88
21.30
27.15
18.91
20.15
25.83
26.00
27.06
20.78
25.56
23.32
25.71
27.45
29.47
25.06
23.37
60.26

25.99
25.77
23.26
28.78
22.81
27.59
23.86
22.44
24.47
29.67

n/a
29.16
28.94
26.73
24.87
24.73

n/a
22.65
28.81
24.24
23.71
23.50

73.80
72.23
74.85
79.38
75.63
70.09
80.73
89.09
90.06
79.17
77.64
77.92
71.72
68.31
83.92
61.45
65.28
78.13
84.38
87.53
65.88
76.45
71.61
81.29
87.66
92.11
78.02
75.58
164.70

83.21
79.42
72.16
88.25
73.80
87.06
74.78
72.88
77.52
94.66

DNF
93.02
90.45
85.01
78.70
77.15

DNF
71.46
89.63
78.66
75.73
74.57

89.47
103.2
89.47
85.66
95.86
103.2
77.43
80.52
74.56
85.66
95.86
89.47
85.66
98.20
85.66
122.0
98.20
82.17
73.20
78.95
98.20
93.63
95.86
95.86
82.17
73.20
95.86
103.2
103.2

93.63
89.47
98.20
82.17
100.6
83.88
95.86
87.53
85.66
77.43
91.51
68.24
80.52
83.88

83.88
98.20
100.6

98.20
98.20
95.86

69.71
71.23
68.73
64.81
68.02
73.40
63.73
57.75
57.12
64.98
66.26
66.02
71.73
75.31
61.30
83.72
78.81
65.85
60.97
58.77
78.09
67.29
71.84
63.29
58.69
55.85
65.94
68.07
31.23

61.83
64.78
71.29
58.29
69.71
59.09
68.80
70.59
66.36
54.35
55.80
55.31
56.88
60.52
65.37
66.68
68.86
71.99
57.40
65.40
67.93
68.99



Nottingham Sports Car Club
The Roger Carrington Memorial Weekend - Round 2

Timed 2

Blyton Park Driving Centre, (Sprint) - Sunday, Sept 8th, 2019 -- Course Length: 2300 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver. Class Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl Sec2 Sec3 Sec4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
540 Clive Marsden L2 2.36 28.25 49.56 2.36 25.89 21.31 23.18 7274 98.20 70.73
27 Leo Martorana 1B 276 31.11 5425 2.76 28.35 23.14 2481 79.06 85.66 65.07
637 Laura Ferguson L2 239 30.66 54.75 2.39 28.27 24.09 27.99 82.74 80.52 62.18
639  Chris Bramall L2 2.38 29.44 52.34 2.38 27.06 22.90 24.99 77.33 93.63 66.53
514  Ivan Pullen L1 270 3243 56.85 2.70 29.73 24.42 26.49 83.34 93.63 61.73
517  Crispin Scott L1 250 3091 54.31 250 28.41 23.40 25.40 79.71 78.95 64.54
518 John Clarke L1 258 29.60 52.38 2.58 27.02 22.78 24.43 76.81 98.20 66.98
520 Rich Abraham L1 256 29.07 51.30 2.56 26.51 22.23 23.19 7449 95.86 69.06
527  Roger Abbott L2 2.34 29.86 53.27 2.34 2752 23.41 25.68 78.95 9151 65.16
534  Jonathan Heyes L2 2.62 28.57 50.49 2.62 25.95 21.92 23.63 7412 95.86 69.41
535  Chris Whitlow L2 228 27.85 49.33 2.28 25.57 21.48 23.81 73.14 98.20 70.34
536  Graham Howard L2 258 2898 50.90 2.58 26.40 21.92 24.00 7490 89.47 68.69
537 Rob Clay L2 2.34 28.27 49.75 2.34 25.93 21.48 23.45 73.20 87.53 70.28
538 Paul Collins L2 235 29.20 51.30 2.35 26.85 22.10 24.50 75.80 93.63 67.87
539  Mathew Bramall L2 240 28.02 49.60 2.40 25.62 21.58 23.69 73.29 98.20 70.19
542  Anthony Shearman L3 2.61 29.02 51.16 2.61 26.41 22.14 23.80 7496 95.86 68.63
545  Bryan Herriott L3 2.61 28.51 50.25 2.61 25.90 21.74 22.77 73.02 89.47 70.45
551  Grahame Wardall L3 2.75 28.27 49.37 2.75 25,52 21.10 22.43 71.80 95.86 71.65
552  lan Chambers L3 274 29.69 73.65 2.74 26.95 43.96 n/a DNF 89.47 56.50
554  Roger Legg L3 2.61 30.19 2.61 27.58 nfa nla 75.75 67.92
556  Tony Smith L3 298 29.20 50.71 2.98 26.22 21.51 23.12 73.83 69.68
557  Philip Matchwick L3 2.61 28.89 50.19 2.61 26.28 21.30 22.51 7270 9151 70.76
558  Justin Dobson L3 249 28.22 49.48 249 25.73 21.26 22.54 72.02 9151 7143
559  Robert Jacobs L3 2.68 27.95 48.45 2.68 25.27 20.50 22.57 71.02 98.20 72.44
570  Mike Cocker L4 2.62 28.23 49.24 2.62 25.61 21.01 23.07 7231 98.20 71.15
578  Chris Alston L5 2.68 27.73 47.86 2.68 25.05 20.13 22.05 69.91 Infin  73.59
585 Roy Allum L6 256 26.30 46.18 2.56 23.74 19.88 21.85 68.03 100.6 75.62
586 Graham Denholm L6 2.79 26.85 46.24 2.79 24.06 19.39 20.98 67.22 108.8 76.53
589  Simon Rogers L6 251 24.99 43.70 251 22.48 18.71 20.63 64.33 108.8 79.97
1 Gordon Peters SA 284 3277 57.29 2.84 29.93 24.52 25.68 82.97 85.66 62.00
5 John Wadsworth SB 282 3399 5859 2.82 31.17 24.60 27.13 85.72 Infin  60.02
6 Rodney Ellis SB 277 35.09 61.85 2.77 32.32 26.76 31.50 93.35 7456 55.11
7 Steve Riddle SB 2.87 30.25 53.58 2.87 27.38 23.33 nla DNF 82.17 65.53
10 Andrew Rollason 1A 274 32.19 56.59 2.74 29.45 24.40 25.42 82.01 80.52 62.73
11 David Taylor 1A 296 32.22 56.58 2.96 29.26 24.36 25.84 82.42 7456 62.42
12 Mike Edwards 1A 280 32.39 56.97 2.80 29.59 2458 27.12 84.09 78.95 61.18
22 David Marshall 1B 2.89 30.00 52.43 2.89 27.11 22.43 23.53 75.96 89.47 67.73
23 James Lovell 1B 298 31.29 54.62 2.98 28.31 23.33 24.37 78.99 85.66 65.13
24 Paul Jaggard 1B 2.83 31.58 54.95 2.83 28.75 23.37 25.43 80.38 87.53 64.00
25 lan Butcher 1B 2.86 29.86 51.79 2.86 27.00 21.93 22.67 74.46 95.86 69.09
720  Alan Mugglestone 1B 2.76 30.50 52.81 2.76 27.74 22.31 23.95 76.76 91.51 67.02
31 Justin Andrews 1C 2.27 26.41 46.52 2.27 24.14 20.11 22.35 68.87 93.63 74.70
32 Julian Haworth 1C 2.62 2857 50.13 2.62 25.95 21.56 23.14 73.27 9151 70.21

08/09/2019. 16:01:56 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



35
40
741
49
52
65
760
727
20
66
67
75
76
81
86
90
95
60
740
41
105
106
108
109
113
116
117
118
120
125
130
127
128
140
141
706
142
143
144
145
119
146
147
148
725
730
114

Paul Webb

Ben Woodcock
Joanne Burden
Mike Hull

Nigel Hinson
Paul Boscott
Andy Taylor
Adrian Martorana
Nick Mugglestone
Taras Andrusin
Dean Maddock
Clive Wooster
Michael Boyns
Jeff Wiltshire

Phil Williams

Ed Mcdonough
Carole Torkington
Richard Abraham
Graham Woodcock
Richard Burden
John Pollard
Mark Harris

Nigel Walton
Brian Marshall
Martin Rowe
Steve Cork
Matthew Eady
Phil Howard
Roger Fish

Steve Hunter

lain Stallard
David Barrowclough
Peter Cayyill
Clive Glass
George Proudfoot
Chris Harris

lan Hargrave
Paul Bryan
Simon Ashby
Paul Clarke
Andrew King
Simon Baines
James Walter
Nick Bolton

Jo Briars

Geoff Stallard
Ben Curry
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2.84
2.60
2.72
2.27
2.42
2.96
3.17
2.72
2.63
2.75
2.94
2.58
3.09
2.90
2.35
2.35
2.33
3.15
2.47
2.53
3.32
2.79
2.72
2.83
2.86
2.63
2.70
2.60
2.78
2.57
2.58
2.50
3.09
2.50
2.83
2.72
2.62
2.60
2.70
2.49
2.59
2.59
2.63
2.67
2.54
2.58
2.54

29.45
27.48
31.28
27.82
29.12
34.33
36.28
31.61
30.63
30.33
29.83
27.18
32.10
25.16
28.39
32.65
26.09
34.96
28.53
27.90
32.79
35.23
35.99
30.98
29.46

27.98
33.97
28.80
29.87
28.33
29.88
37.80
29.31
36.12
34.04
34.42
30.68
30.28
28.96
33.65
27.87
34.87
30.18
29.18
28.81
30.58

08/09/2019. 16:01:56 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

51.41
48.11
55.39
49.10
51.30
60.70
63.36
55.89
54.21
52.67
52.21
46.22
56.46
45.38
50.23
57.92
45.69
60.68
50.99
48.81
56.86
61.47
62.76
54.25
77.98
75.65

61.84
50.52
51.73
50.03
52.14
64.77
51.91
63.99
59.56
61.24
77.92

51.74
58.62
48.50
61.65
53.63
51.45
50.89
53.96

2.84
2.60
2.72
2.27
2.42
2.96
3.17
2.72
2.63
2.75
2.94
2.58
3.09
2.90
2.35
2.35
2.33
3.15
2.47
2.53
3.32
2.79
2.72
2.83
2.86
2.63
2.70
2.60
2.78
2.57
2.58
2.50
3.09
2.50
2.83
2.72
2.62
2.60
2.70
2.49
2.59
2.59
2.63
2.67
2.54
2.58
2.54

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

26.61
24.88
28.56
25.55
26.70
31.37
33.11
28.89
28.00
27.58
26.89
24.60
29.01
22.26
26.04
30.30
23.76
31.81
26.06
25.37
29.47
32.44
33.27
28.15
26.60

n/a
25.28
31.37
26.02
27.30
25.75
27.38
34.71
26.81
33.29
31.32
31.80
28.08
27.58
26.47
31.06
25.28
32.24
27.51
26.64
26.23
28.04

21.96
20.63
24.11
21.28
22.18
26.37
27.08
24.28
23.58
22.34
22.38
19.04
24.36
20.22
21.84
25.27
19.60
25.72
22.46
20.91
24.07
26.24
26.77
23.27
48.52

n/a

n/a
27.87
21.72
21.86
21.70
22.26
26.97
22.60
27.87
25.52
26.82
47.24

n/a
22.78
24.97
20.63
26.78
23.45
22.27
22.08
23.38

Winstanley

23.45
22.40
25.56
22.62
23.50
28.70
27.60
24.76
24.42
24.22
24.06
20.65
26.90
24.07
25.50
27.34
n/a
27.00
25.52
22.80
25.38
26.93
29.48
25.14
3.80
2.52
n/a
28.00
22.90
23.60
22.49
25.07
28.99
24.67
28.70
27.20
28.75
1.57
n/a
25.87
26.04
22.57
29.35
24.40
23.59
23.17
25.66

74.86
70.51
80.95
71.72
74.80
89.40
90.96
80.65
78.63
76.89
76.27
66.87
83.36
69.45
75.73
85.26

DNF
87.68
76.51
71.61
82.24
88.40
92.24
79.39
81.78
78.17
71.80
89.84
73.42
75.33
72.52
77.21
93.76
76.58
92.69
86.76
89.99
79.49
78.65
77.61
84.66
71.07
91.00
78.03
75.04
74.06
79.62

89.47
93.63
75.97
95.86
87.53
77.43
70.64
74.56
89.47
91.51
89.47

83.88
98.20
103.2
82.17
98.20
78.95
98.20
95.86
93.63
82.17
74.56
85.66
103.2

98.20
83.88
91.51
100.6
85.66
91.51
73.20
85.66
69.42
78.95
78.95
83.88

80.52
80.52
93.63
74.56
87.53
87.53
89.47
77.43

68.72
72.96
63.55
71.73
68.78
57.54
56.56
63.79
65.43
66.91
67.45
76.93
61.71
74.08
67.93
60.34
76.84
58.67
67.24
71.84
62.56
58.20
55.77
64.80
62.91
65.81
71.65
57.26
70.07
68.29
70.94
66.63
54.87
67.18
55.50
59.30
57.17
64.72
65.41
66.29
60.77
72.39
56.53
65.93
68.56
69.47
64.61



Nottingham Sports Car Club
The Roger Carrington Memorial Weekend - Round 2

Timed 3

Blyton Park Driving Centre, (Sprint) - Sunday, Sept 8th, 2019 -- Course Length: 2300 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver. Class Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl Sec2 Sec3 Sec4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
637 Laura Ferguson L2 243 31.17 55.84 243 28.74 24.67 27.54 83.38 83.88 61.70
639  Chris Bramall L2 242 29.62 5258 2.42 27.20 22.96 25.26 77.84 95.86 66.09
514  Ivan Pullen L1 2.65 31.24 55.07 2.65 28.59 23.83 25.98 81.05 9151 63.47
517  Crispin Scott L1 249 30.27 53.11 2.49 27.78 22.84 24.39 7750 83.88 66.38
518 John Clarke L1 251 29.27 52.28 251 26.76 23.01 25.09 77.37 95.86 66.49
520 Rich Abraham L1 242 28.49 50.47 2.42 26.07 21.98 23.22 73.69 93.63 69.81
527  Roger Abbott L2 235 30.23 53.85 2.35 27.88 23.62 25.25 79.10 9151 65.04
534  Jonathan Heyes L2 2.69 28.93 50.96 2.69 26.24 22.03 23.10 74.06 98.20 69.47
535  Chris Whitlow L2 228 27.95 71.00 2.28 25.67 43.05 1.54 7254 9586 70.92
536 Graham Howard L2 253 28.93 69.04 253 26.40 40.11 5.17 74.21 93.63 69.32
538 Paul Collins L2 240 29.27 67.63 2.40 26.87 38.36 7.49 75.12 9151 68.48
540 Clive Marsden L2 230 27.96 2.30 25.66 nfa nla 7175 95.86 71.70
542  Anthony Shearman L3 257 29.05 51.54 257 26.48 22.49 23.81 75.35 89.47 68.28
545  Bryan Herriott L3 253 28.44 71.74 253 2591 4330 1.57 73.31 98.20 70.18
537 Rob Clay L2 2.33 28.60 67.99 2.33 26.27 39.39 5.14 73.13 85.66 70.35
551  Grahame Wardall L3 2.66 28.34 2.66 25.68 na nla 71.08 72.38
539  Mathew Bramall L2 240 28.19 49.86 2.40 25.79 21.67 22.96 72.82 100.6 70.65
552  lan Chambers L3 261 2887 73.16 2.61 26.26 44.29 0.97 74.13 93.63 69.40
554  Roger Legg L3 2.60 30.32 70.39 2.60 27.72 40.07 5.06 75.45 68.19
556  Tony Smith L3 2.88 29.28 2.88 26.40 nfa nla 73.40 85.66 70.09
557  Philip Matchwick L3 255 28.32 49.93 255 2577 21.61 22.40 72.33 98.20 71.13
558  Justin Dobson L3 237 27.95 49.09 2.37 2558 21.14 22.81 7190 98.20 7155
559  Robert Jacobs L3 2.67 27.41 4793 2.67 24.74 20.52 22.14 70.07 98.20 73.42
570  Mike Cocker L4 257 27.76 4893 257 2519 21.17 22.96 71.89 98.20 71.56
578  Chris Alston L5 255 27.40 47.75 255 24.85 20.35 21.93 69.68 103.2 73.83
585 Roy Allum L6 249 25.74 46.06 2.49 23.25 20.32 22.16 68.22 95.86 7541
586  Graham Denholm L6 2.76 26.95 64.48 2.76 24.19 37.53 3.15 67.63 108.8 76.07
589  Simon Rogers L6 247 24.80 247 22.33 na nla 63.60 103.2 80.89

1 Gordon Peters SA 285 3322 57.68 2.85 30.37 24.46 25.74 83.42 83.88 61.67
5 John Wadsworth SB 2.73 32.93 57.89 2.73 30.20 24.96 27.87 85.76 91.51 59.99
6 Rodney Ellis SB 273 34.60 62.27 2.73 31.87 27.67 39.35 101.62 77.43 50.62
10 Andrew Rollason 1A 272 3225 56.48 2.72 29.53 24.23 25.14 81.62 78.95
11 David Taylor 1A 297 31.98 56.20 2.97 29.01 24.22 25.67 81.87 77.43 62.84
720  Alan Mugglestone 1B 2,58 30.00 52.19 258 27.42 22.19 23.65 75.84 9151 67.83
23 James Lovell 1B 294 30.41 52.69 2.94 27.47 22.28 24.13 76.82 95.86 66.97
22 David Marshall 1B 2.68 29.74 5154 2.68 27.06 21.80 23.79 75.33 93.63 68.29
24 Paul Jaggard 1B 2.83 31.31 5464 2.83 28.48 23.33 25.28 79.92 9151 64.37
25 lan Butcher 1B 2.77 28.94 50.07 2.77 26.17 21.13 23.30 73.37 98.20 70.12
27 Leo Martorana 1B 2.72 30.80 54.03 2.72 28.08 23.23 24.66 78.69 93.63 65.38
32 Julian Haworth 1C 2.63 2856 50.31 2.63 25.93 21.75 23.19 73.50 98.20 69.99
20 Nick Mugglestone 1B 256 30.48 54.91 256 27.92 24.43 24.47 79.38 85.66 64.81
35 Paul Webb 2A 279 29.01 50.82 2.79 26.22 21.81 23.17 73.99 93.63 69.53
40 Ben Woodcock 2B 244 2654 46.62 2.44 24.10 20.08 22.25 68.87 103.2 74.70
08/09/2019. 16:01:56 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



741
52
49

760
65
66

727
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81
86

740
41
95
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60
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725

130

127

128

706

140

141

142

143

119

144

145

146

147

148

125

730

Joanne Burden
Nigel Hinson
Mike Hull

Andy Taylor

Paul Boscott
Taras Andrusin
Adrian Martorana
Dean Maddock
Michael Boyns
Jeff Wiltshire

Phil Williams
Graham Woodcock
Richard Burden
Carole Torkington
John Pollard
Richard Abraham
Mark Harris

Nigel Walton
Brian Marshall
Martin Rowe

Ben Curry

Steve Cork
Matthew Eady
Phil Howard
Roger Fish

Jo Briars

lain Stallard
David Barrowclough
Peter Cayyill
Chris Harris
Clive Glass
George Proudfoot
lan Hargrave
Paul Bryan
Andrew King
Simon Ashby
Paul Clarke
Simon Baines
James Walter
Nick Bolton
Steve Hunter

Geoff Stallard
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2.61
2.47
2.29
3.11
2.96
2.77
2.70
2.93
2.83
2.65
2.39
2.34
2.67
2.43
3.28
3.05
2.78
2.67
2.65
2.86
2.48
2.50
2.73
2.69
2.76
2.54
2.56
2.44
3.10
2.69
2.72
2.84
2.69
2.58
2.61
2.77
2.47
2.59
2.66
2.66
2.60

2.58

30.36
28.54
27.61
35.82
33.15
30.10
30.86
29.90
31.56
23.62
27.82
28.25
27.65
26.52
32.75
34.97
35.11
35.30
30.02
29.85
29.86
29.50
28.44
33.01
28.96
28.67
27.93
28.63
36.22
33.84
29.46
35.92
34.14
30.70
33.25
29.83
28.63
27.77
33.70
29.90
29.69

28.34

08/09/2019. 16:01:56- Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

75.12

48.20
62.21
59.46
52.62
54.13
52.61
55.09
41.14
49.03
50.47
48.49
45.55
56.23
60.86
61.08
62.15
53.29
52.45
53.00
52.57
49.18
58.72
51.18
59.37
71.36

61.99
59.09
51.46
63.06
60.92
54.58
58.41
52.00
50.92
48.63
60.97
52.82
144.0

74,77

2.61
2.47
2.29
3.11
2.96
2.77
2.70
2.93
2.83
2.65
2.39
2.34
2.67
2.43
3.28
3.05
2.78
2.67
2.65
2.86
2.48
2.50
2.73
2.69
2.76
2.54
2.56
2.44
3.10
2.69
2.72
2.84
2.69
2.58
2.61
2.77
2.47
2.59
2.66
2.66
2.60

2.58

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

27.75
26.07
25.32
32.71
30.19
27.33
28.16
26.97
28.73
20.97
25.43
25.91
24.98
24.09
29.47
31.92
32.33
32.63
27.37
26.99
27.38
27.00
25.71
30.32
26.20
26.13
25.37
26.19
33.12
31.15
26.74
33.08
31.45
28.12
30.64
27.06
26.16
25.18
31.04
27.24

44.76

n/a
20.59
26.39
26.31
22.52
23.27
22.71
23.53
17.52
21.21
22.22
20.84
19.03
23.48
25.89
25.97
26.85
23.27
22.60
23.14
23.07
20.74
25.71
22.22
30.70
43.43

n/a
25.77
25.25
22.00
27.14
26.78
23.88
25.16
22.17
22.29
20.86
27.27
22.92

27.09 114.31

25.76

46.43

Winstanley

2.76
n/a
22.52
27.42
28.55
23.69
24.40
24.22
26.07
18.71
24.19
25.32
22.27
20.86
25.47
27.24
26.95
n/a
25.87
23.53
25.39
25.13
23.22
27.53
23.27
27.06
n/a
n/a
27.85
26.94
24.05
28.54
27.90
25.10
26.11
23.98
25.43
22.22
28.61
24.36
n/a

0.22

77.88
73.91
70.72
89.63
88.01
76.31
78.53
76.83
81.16
59.85
73.22
75.79
70.76
66.41
81.70
88.10
88.03

DNF
79.16
75.98
78.39
77.70
72.40
86.25
74.45
86.43

DNF
75.65
89.84
86.03
75.51
91.60
88.82
79.68
84.52
75.98
76.35
70.85
89.58
77.18

DNF

74.99

80.52
89.47
103.2
77.43
78.95
95.86
82.17
85.66
89.47
122.0
103.2
91.51
95.86
111.8
93.63
78.95
77.43
77.43
85.66
95.86
83.88
93.63
95.86
83.88
98.20
103.2
85.66
91.51
75.97
82.17
95.86
71.90
82.17
82.17
78.95
85.66
77.43
100.6
82.17
89.47
103.2

85.66

66.06
69.61
72.75
57.40
58.45
67.42
65.51
66.96
63.39
85.96
70.26
67.88
72.70
77.47
62.97
58.39
58.44
51.40
64.99
67.71
65.63
66.21
71.06
59.65
69.10
59.52
71.56
68.00
57.26
59.80
68.13
56.16
57.92
64.57
60.87
67.71
67.38
72.61
57.43
66.66

68.60



Nottingham Sports Car Club
The Roger Carrington Memorial Weekend - Round 2

Timed 4

Blyton Park Driving Centre, (Sprint) - Sunday, Sept 8th, 2019 -- Course Length: 2300 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver. Class Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl Sec2 Sec3 Sec4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
637  Laura Ferguson L2 245 30.94 55.17 2.45 28.49 24.23 27.19 82.36 91.51 62.46
639  Chris Bramall L2 243 29.19 5158 2.43 26.76 22.39 24.90 76.48 98.20 67.27
514  Ivan Pullen L1 257 31.82 55.35 2.57 29.25 23.53 25.91 81.26 93.63 63.31
517  Crispin Scott L1 238 29.74 74.75 2.38 27.36 45.01 2.18 76.93 85.66 66.87
518  John Clarke L1 255 29.77 69.93 255 27.22 40.16 6.88 76.81 66.98
520 Rich Abraham L1 255 2892 7257 255 26.37 43.65 1.50 74.07 95.86 69.46
527  Roger Abbott L2 241 29.94 241 2753 na nla 78.40 9151 65.62
534  Jonathan Heyes L2 2.68 29.25 61.76 2.68 26.57 3251 nla DNF 95.86 53.81
535  Chris Whitlow L2 2.33 28.23 50.41 2.33 25.90 22.18 23.21 73.62 95.86 69.88
536  Graham Howard L2 2.65 29.40 50.72 2.65 26.75 21.32 23.83 7455 95.86 69.01
538  Paul Collins L2 244 28.76 51.65 2.44 26.32 22.89 24.77 76.42 93.63 67.32
545  Bryan Herriott L3 2.64 2854 5043 2.64 2590 21.89 23.86 74.29 69.25
551  Grahame Wardall L3 2.66 27.65 48,51 2.66 24.99 20.86 22.16 70.67 95.86 72.80
545  Bryan Herriott L3 2.68 28.95 50.43 2.68 26.27 21.48 23.86 74.29 69.25
552  lan Chambers L3 2.67 28.82 50.68 2.67 26.15 21.86 23.10 73.78 93.63 69.73
554  Roger Legg L3 2.66 30.46 53.24 2.66 27.80 22.78 23.77 77.01 98.20 66.80
537 Rob Clay L2 243 2847 71.01 243 26.04 4254 2.30 73.31 9151 70.18
540 Clive Marsden L2 227 28.08 2.27 25.81 nfa nla 72.70 98.20 70.76
556  Tony Smith L3 2.73 28.48 49.42 2.73 25.75 20.94 22.14 7156 95.86 71.89
557  Philip Matchwick L3 256 28.42 49.47 256 25.86 21.05 22.49 7196 95.86 71.49
558  Justin Dobson L3 2.44 28.18 49.44 244 2574 21.26 22.15 7159 100.6 71.86
539  Mathew Bramall L2 242 27.96 49.60 2.42 2554 21.64 23.02 72.62 100.6 70.84
559  Robert Jacobs L3 255 2791 4791 255 2536 20.00 22.09 70.00 73.49
570 Mike Cocker L4 260 27.16 47.80 2.60 24.56 20.64 22.83 70.63 100.6 72.84
578  Chris Alston L5 255 26.91 48.27 255 24.36 21.36 22.04 70.31 103.2 73.17
585 Roy Allum L6 251 26.33 46.58 2.51 23.82 20.25 22.76 69.34 93.63 74.19
586  Graham Denholm L6 2.84 26.78 46.48 2.84 23.94 19.70 20.99 67.47 108.8 76.25
589  Simon Rogers L6 249 2468 43.43 249 2219 18.75 20.49 63.92 108.8 80.49

5 John Wadsworth SB 2.78 33.22 58.00 2.78 30.44 24.78 26.72 84.72 9151 60.72
727  Adrian Martorana 1B 2.76 30.84 53.25 2.76 28.08 22.41 24.40 77.65 66.25
6 Rodney Ellis SB 281 34.69 60.99 2.81 31.88 26.30 29.91 90.90 73.20 56.60
11 David Taylor 1A 3.04 32.37 56.38 3.04 29.33 24.01 25.57 81.95 80.52 62.78
22 David Marshall 1B 2.79 2957 51.82 279 26.78 22.25 23.64 75.46 83.88 68.18
23 James Lovell 1B 295 31.46 54.37 2.95 28.51 22.91 23.69 78.06 93.63 65.91
25 lan Butcher 1B 2.78 28.86 49.84 2.78 26.08 20.98 22.49 72.33 103.2 71.13
108  Nigel Walton 7 267 71.67 103.0 2.67 69.00 31.34 35.02 138.03 53.68 37.27
1
35 Paul Webb 2A  2.87 29.26 51.09 2.87 26.39 21.83 23.30 74.39 95.86 69.16
741  Joanne Burden 2B 259 30.50 54.08 2.59 27.91 23.58 25.17 79.25 78.95 64.92
49 Mike Hull 2E 230 27.98 49.09 2.30 25.68 21.11 22.81 7190 1059 7155
66 Taras Andrusin 3B 2.79 30.28 52.93 2.79 27.49 22.65 23.74 76.67 95.86 67.10
67 Dean Maddock 3B 3.00 29.72 52.30 3.00 26.72 22.58 23.82 76.12 85.66 67.59
27 Leo Martorana 1B 258 31.27 54.36 258 28.69 23.09 24.74 79.10 83.88 65.04
08/09/2019. 16:01:56 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



76
114
116
118
760
140
141

41
142
143
145
146
147
148

60
119

Michael Boyns
Ben Curry

Steve Cork

Phil Howard
Andy Taylor
Clive Glass
George Proudfoot
Richard Burden
lan Hargrave
Paul Bryan

Paul Clarke
Simon Baines
James Walter
Nick Bolton
Richard Abraham
Andrew King

4A

3A
10
10
2B
10
10
10
10
10
10
3A

7

2.89
2.57
2.59
2.64
3.04
2.59
291
2.44
2.67
2.46
2.50
2.60
2.69
2.58
34.19
33.04

31.43
30.11
29.73
33.48
36.19
28.96
35.44
27.42
33.60
30.20
29.13
28.81
33.86
29.77
34.80
33.51

08/09/2019. 16:01:56 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

55.06
53.04
53.58
58.95
63.01
50.59
63.02
48.43
60.29
54.21
51.26
50.94
60.33
52.62
60.35
57.97

2.89
2.57
2.59
2.64
3.04
2.59
291
2.44
2.67
2.46
2.50
2.60
2.69
2.58
34.19
33.04

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

28.54
27.54
27.14
30.84
33.15
26.37
32.53
24.98
30.93
27.74
26.63
26.21
31.17
27.19

0.61

0.47

23.63
22.93
23.85
25.47
26.82
21.63
27.58
21.01
26.69
24.01
22.13
22.13
26.47
22.85
25.55
24.46

Winstanley

26.41

n/a
25.03
27.33
27.58
24.15
28.86
22.12
28.08
24.99

n/a
23.28
28.76
23.94
27.13
25.95

81.47

DNF
78.61
86.28
90.59
74.74
91.88
70.55
88.37
79.20

DNF
74.22
89.09
76.56
87.48
83.92

83.88
95.86
98.20
80.52
75.97
93.63
73.20
93.63
82.17
82.17
78.95
98.20
82.17
87.53
78.95

63.15
63.43
65.44
59.63
56.79
68.83
55.99
72.92
58.22
64.96
67.83
69.32
57.75
67.20
58.81
61.30
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